BOOSTER STATION 115 PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 7188

DATE: 1/9/15				Parisi	R.G. Huston	Capitol
		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		Construction Co., Inc.	Company, Inc.	Underground, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER						
INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,420.00	\$3,600.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN						
INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,420.00	\$8,100.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER						
INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,700.00
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION						
- LUMP SUM	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$343,509.16	\$60,200.00	\$202,000.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	28.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$16.25	\$22.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION -						
LUMP SUM	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,095.00	\$3,000.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$180.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$400.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	270.00	\$6.40	\$1,728.00	\$8.50	\$8.00	\$8.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE -						
EACH	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID -						
COMPLETE - EACH	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$170.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
21061.0 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN						
TYPE A - S.Y.	1500.00	\$1.35	\$2,025.00	\$2.40	\$2.25	\$2.25
21073.0 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING - CLASS II / TYPE						
C ORGANIC - S.Y.	335.00	\$3.85	\$1,289.75	\$5.30	\$5.00	\$5.00
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENTS TYPE E-3 - TON	280.00	\$83.75	\$23,450.00	\$89.00	\$83.75	\$83.75
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	185.00	\$2.15	\$397.75	\$2.30	\$2.15	\$2.15
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	2300.00	\$3.55	\$8,165.00	\$3.80	\$3.55	\$3.55
40381.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB &						
GUTTER - L.F.	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$51.60	\$52.00
40391.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE						
SIDEWALK - RESURFACING - S.F.	325.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.25	\$8.50	\$7.75
40392.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE 7" THICK CONCRETE						
SIDEWALK - S.F.	180.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.75	\$10.50	\$9.00

BOOSTER STATION 115 PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 7188

DATE: 1/9/15

DATE: 1/9/15				Parisi	R.G. Huston	Capitol
		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		Construction Co., Inc.	Company, Inc.	Underground, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	901.00	\$0.10	\$90.10	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.10
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	6501.00	\$33.17	\$215,638.17	\$28.50	\$47.20	\$48.70
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	901.00	\$53.91	\$48,572.91	\$97.00	\$63.30	\$63.50
50723.0 - 3X3 STORM SAS - EACH	6.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$3,012.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,573.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	3.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$720.00	\$1,025.00	\$624.00
70001.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS						
- L.F.	45.00	\$104.37	\$4,696.65	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$147.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS						
- L.F.	160.00	\$96.98	\$15,516.80	\$175.00	\$330.00	\$138.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS						
- L.F.	70.00	\$137.57	\$9,629.90	\$200.00	\$407.25	\$164.00
70005.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE &			•			
FITTINGS - L.F.	1000.00	\$111.94	\$111,940.00	\$160.00	\$183.00	\$208.00
70006.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE &			•			
FITTINGS - L.F.	4800.00	\$141.61	\$679,728.00	\$165.00	\$215.60	\$210.00
70030.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE -		•				
EACH	1.00	\$1,738.00	\$1,738.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,270.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE -		.				.
EACH	8.00	\$1,948.00	\$15,584.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,437.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE -	4.00	# 0.004.00	40.004.00	A	4. 7. 00 00	* 4.0 = 0.00
EACH	4.00	\$2,321.00	\$9,284.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,870.00
70034.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE -	0.00	0.4.0.4.4.00	# 00.000.00	# 4.500.00	# 0.040.00	# 0.400.00
EACH	9.00	\$4,044.00	\$36,396.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,840.00	\$3,160.00
70035.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH WATER VALVE -	0.00	0.4.05.4.00	# 00 400 00	# 4.000.00	# 0.000.00	# 0.000.00
EACH	9.00	\$4,354.00	\$39,186.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,990.00	\$3,000.00
70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	6.00	\$4,479.00	\$26,874.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00
70050.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 INCH SERVICE	45.00	#00.04	#4.077.45	#475.00	#450.40	#70.00
LATERALS - L.F.	45.00	\$90.61	\$4,077.45	\$175.00	\$152.10	\$79.00
70056.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE	00.00	#04.04	#0.400.00	# 4.00.00	# 400.40	#07.00
LATERAL - L.F.	30.00	\$81.31	\$2,439.30	\$160.00	\$103.40	\$97.00

BOOSTER STATION 115 PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 7188

DATE: 1/9/15

DATE: 1/9/15				Parisi	R.G. Huston	Capitol
		Speedway Sand & Gravel		Construction	Company,	Underground,
•	0 1"1	Inc.		Co., Inc.	Inc.	Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
70057.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT 1 ½-INCH SERVICE						
LATERAL - L.F.	120.00	\$114.02	\$13,682.40	\$180.00	\$141.00	\$125.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	6225.00	\$0.01	\$62.25	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.10
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER						
SYSTEM - EACH	13.00	\$2,151.00	\$27,963.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,820.00	\$3,029.00
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	4.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$2,024.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	7.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$290.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.50	\$17.90	\$10.50
70102.0 - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN -						
L.F.	680.00	\$11.85	\$8,058.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
70105.0 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION -						
EACH	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$533.00
70106.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	1150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
90160.0 - CLEAR AND GRUB FOR WATER MAIN - L.S	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,750.00	\$6,465.00
TOTALS			\$1,441,208.43	\$1,999,999.91	\$2,108,250.01	\$2,147,204.30